<u>Merchants National Bank makes Annual Pledge Payment to</u> <u>GreatER Care Campaign</u>



Pictured from left to right: Bertha Hamilton, Merchants National Bank Chairman Secretary/HR, Cathy Jones, HDH Foundation Director, and Scott Hopf, Merchants National Bank Chief Financial Officer

Hillsboro, Ohio, June 19, 2019- Merchants National Bank makes annual pledge payment to the Highland District Hospital Foundation GreatER Care Campaign and invites you to join them in contributing to this most worthy cause. This campaign which began in 2016, and will continue until 2020, is an effort to raise over \$1.5 Million towards the renovation and expansion of the Emergency Department at Highland District Hospital. Because of generous donations, pledges and support like that from Merchants National Bank, the Foundation has reached \$1,428,000 toward that goal. For more information on the GreatER Care Campaign, please call Cathy Jones at (937)393-6360.